## **RESOLUTION NO. 3637**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE ATTACHED JOINT AIRPORT BOARD AGREEMENT

**WHEREAS**, the City of Red Lodge, Montana, the Town of Bridger, Montana, and the County of Carbon, Montana, have discussed the establishment of a joint City-County airport board (Joint Board) for the management of the existing airports located within the bounds of the City of Red Lodge and the Town of Bridger, through a Joint Airport Board Agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, such joint arrangement seems the most desirable means for furnishing airport service to the Municipalities and the County; and

**WHEREAS**, such an arrangement is authorized by Part 2, Chapter 10, Title 67, Montana Code Annotated.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT,** the City hereby approves the attached Joint Airport Board Agreement, and hereby agrees that the City shall be bound thereby.

PASSED and APPROVED by the Red Lodge City 2023.	Council the day of
For the City of Red Lodge, Montana:	
Kristen Cogswell, Mayor	
Attest:	
Loni Hanson, City Clerk	